
Board of Directors 2024
Name Last Name Term Leadership Committee Mailing address City, State, Zip Code Email Phone number Occupation* (Required for NEH Compliance)

Glory Blue Earth 2024* Grants 3750 Heather Drive Helena, MT 59602 gloryblueearth@outlook.com 406-369-4734 Massage Therapist

Carol Bradley 2025 Governance 1826 3rd Ave. N. Great Falls, MT 59401 carol.bradley@charter.net 406-799-8441 Writer

Jeremy Carl 2024* Governance 42 Sky Crest Dr Bozeman, MT 59715 jeremycarl@yahoo.com 605-714-0695 Senior Fellow

David Cates 2025** Finance 141 Kensington Ave Missoula MT 59801 dacates@q.com 406-214-4396 Writer

Jen Corning 2024** Community Engagement 2939 Gregory Dr N Billings MT 59102 jennifercorning@mac.com 406-679-2210 Retired

David Dietrich 2024 Chair Governance 404 N 31st Street, Ste 213 Billings, MT 59103 ddietrich@dietrichlaw.com 406-255-7150 Attorney

Ray Ekness 2025** Grants 532 Ford St. Missoula, MT 59801 ray.ekness@umontana.edu 406-240-4939 Retired 

Jeanette Fregulia 2025 Community Engagement Chair Community Engagement 901 Leslie Ave Helena, MT, 59601 jmfregulia@gmail.com 775-313-1642 College Professor

Lynda Grande 2025 Finance Chair Finance 418 Granite Peak Columbus, MT 59019 lyndagran@gmail.com 406-321-1336 Retired

Mary Hernandez 2025** Governance Chair Governance PO Box 1114 Billings MT 59103 Mary@invisageconsulting.com 406-690-2967 Organizational Development Consultant 

Carla Homstad 2024 Grants Chair Grants 420 South Avenue Stevensville, Montana 59870 carla.homstad@gmail.com 406-777-9870 Retired historian

Lathie Poole 2024* Community Engagement 384 Rowland Road Bozeman, MT 59718 lathiepoole@gmail.com 406-580-1815 Retired

Arian Randall 2025** Community Engagement 10 Sidewinder Loop Clancy, MT 59634 arian.randall@usda.gov 406-431-3840 Archaeologist 

Karen Reiff 2026** Grants 2709 3rd Ave N Great Falls, MT 59401 Kureiff@yahoo.com 406-590-4130 Attorney

Esther Beth Sullivan 2024** Vice Chair Finance 3146 Peregrine Ln. Billings, MT 59106 ebsullivan1234@gmail.com 907-317-8863 Retired

W. Clark Whitehorn 2024** Governance 1419 Winne Ave. Helena, MT 59601 clark.whitehorn.cw@gmail.com 406-422-7408 Publisher

Tim Wilson 2026** Grants 2164 Highway 78 Roscoe, MT 59071 timreneewilson@att.net 713-419-8863 Retired

*Governor's Appointees

**Eligible for second term
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